

The Works Museum | Homeschool Workshop Scholarship Application

Thank you for your interest in homeschool workshops at The Works. You can register for homeschool workshops and apply for scholarships at the same time and there is no deadline for an application. Scholarships are made possible by our Gateway partners and donors, and are available on a first come first serve basis, so please apply early.

Member discounts are not applicable with a homeschool workshop scholarship; discounts cannot be combined. Please call The Works at (952) 888-4262 with any questions or for more information.

Please submit this form, along with your registration form and payment via:

- a) Scan or take picture, then email to info@theworks.org, Attn: Homeschool Workshops
- b) Bring it in person
- c) Mail to The Works Museum, Attn: Homeschool Workshops 9740 Grand Ave S Bloomington, MN 55420

If a homeschool workshop is full and we are unable to accommodate your child, we will return payment to you.

	- your orme, we arm return payment to your				
50% scholarship: If your child or your family receives free/red from SNAP, TANF, MFIP, WIC, SSI, Section 8 housing, Medical Assyour child is eligible for a 50% scholarship. Please check the program your family participates in and sign the for address above):	sistance or Medicaid (not Minnesota Care) orm. Mail the following to The Works (see				
 A copy of proof of enrollment in the program you checked <u>or</u> return Camp enrollment form Payment for the camp requested 	a copy of your most recent Federal tax				
MFIP Section 8 housing Medical	reduced lunch program Assistance d (not Minnesota Care)				
25% scholarship: A limited number of homeschool workshop scholarships for 25% off fees are available for other families in need of assistance, based on financial status and availability of fundstotal family gross yearly income number of children in family					
most recent monthly gross income for your family					
other income (child or spousal support, student grants)					
Additional information concerning your financial situation (optional)					
The information I have provided on this form is correct. I understand that all information is kept strictly confidential and has been requested for the sole purpose of establishing financial need for camp scholarships.					
Signature of parent or guardian d	ate				



Homeschool Workshop Registration Form PLEASE PRINT ALL INFORMATION LEGIBLY

Attendee Information

Child 1:	Date of birth://	Age:	Gender/P	ronouns:
If your child is 3 or 4 years old, will th	ey have a helper for this workshop?	Yes Yes	No /	
Child 2:	Date of birth://	Age:	Gender/P	ronouns:
If your child is 3 or 4 years old, will th	ney have a helper for this workshop	? <u>Yes</u>	No Circle C	My child is 5+ yrs old
Child 3:	Date of birth://	Age:	Gender/P	ronouns:
If your child is 3 or 4 years old, will th	ney have a helper for this workshop	? <u>Yes</u>	No Circle C	
Child 4:	Date of birth://	Age:	Gender/P	ronouns:
If your child is 3 or 4 years old, will th	ey have a helper for this workshop?	Yes Yes	No /	My child is 5+ yrs old
Child 5:	Date of birth://	Age:	Gender/P	ronouns:
If your child is 3 or 4 years old, will th	ey have a helper for this workshop?	Yes Yes	No /	My child is 5+ yrs old
Parent Information				
Parent 1:				
Parent 1 phone: ()	Parent 1 Email:			
Parent 2:				
Parent 2 phone: ()	Parent 2 Email:			
Address:				
Street:				
City: State:				



	Engineering Fun	
Homeschool Workshop:	Dat	e: Cost: \$
For child(ren):		
Homeschool Workshop:	Dat	e: Cost: \$
For child(ren):		
Homeschool Workshop:	Dat	e: Cost: \$
For child(ren):		
Homeschool Workshop:	Dat	e: Cost: \$
For child(ren):		
All attendees must arrive by the state the start time) will not be allowed to a		
 Workshops are appropriate for child an adult/responsible party either in Children must be accompanied by a child in the workshop, there must a that are in the exhibit gallery. 	Iren in Kindergarten through grad the classroom or museum at all responsible party at all times. If	de five. Children ages 3/4 require times.
Become a member today and take \$2 off the price of the homeschool workshop!		+Add a membership +\$ I am a Member: Yes No
Add a Family Membership for \$90; for other membership options, visit the Membership page on our website: www.theworks.org.		ber Discount (10%)** -\$ NOT be combined with camp
	Total o	due with registration =\$
Method of payment:Cash/Check (Please make checks paVisa/Master Card/Amex/Discover	yable to The Works)	
o Name on Card:		
o Card Number:		
Expiration date:	CVV code:	_



The Works Museum Homeschool Workshop Policies

- PARTICIPANT BEHAVIOR: Please adhere to the following guidelines to make the museum a safe, comfortable, fun space for all.
 - Walk and use your inside voice
 - o Food and beverages are not allowed inside the museum
 - Show respect to others and museum property
 - Share materials, take turns, and clean up after you finish at an exhibit
 - o Do not leave valuables unattended. We are not responsible for lost or stolen items
 - Museum staff and volunteers are here to help! Let us know if you have any questions, needs, or concerns during your visit
- HOMESCHOOL WORKSHOP APPROPRIATE AGE POLICY: Workshops are appropriate for children in Kindergarten through grade five. Children ages 3/4 require an adult/responsible party in the classroom at all times.
- PHOTOGRAPHS: Your entry and presence at The Works Museum constitutes your consent to be photographed and/or filmed, and to the release, publication, or reproduction of this media. If you do not wish to be photographed, please alert a staff member.
- CANCELLATION POLICY: Workshops begin promptly at 10 a.m. These are guided workshops, so to avoid disruption no participants will be admitted after our 15 minute grace period. No refunds will be issued for latecomers or no-shows.

If you need to cancel:

- 7 or more days before the workshop, 50% of the workshop fee will be refunded (minus a 10% processing fee) OR you can choose to receive a voucher for the full amount of the workshop fee to be used for future workshops.
- 2-6 days before the workshop, receive a voucher for the full amount (minus a 10% processing fee) of the workshop fee to be used for future programming at The Works Museum.
- Less than 48 hours before the workshop, no refunds or vouchers will be issued.

If The Works Museum must cancel the homeschool workshop for any reason, we will work with you to find another homeschool workshop to switch your registration to, or you will receive a full refund or a voucher for the full amount of the homeschool workshop.

\square I agree to the	above policies.		
Signature Comments (use b	pack of form as needed):	Date	
`			
Office Use Only:	Date Form Received:	Date Confirmation Sent:	